
Contribution from the DWP 2023/24

Additional funding

Total Funding available for 2023/24

Reason for Application Number Committed Spend

Benefit Cap 10 £1,397.48

Removal of Spare Room Subsidy 204 £47,308.94

Local Housing Allowance 71 £65,678.62

Affected by multiple welfare reforms

Other including hardship 56 £4,654.10

Total 341 £119,039.14

Reason for Application Number Committed Spend

Benefit Cap 27 15822.41

Removal of Spare Room Subsidy 1043 236202.52

Local Housing Allowance 173 87358.12

Affected by multiple welfare reforms 1 140.8

Other including hardship 72 31284.61

Total 1316 £370,808.46

Total awarded so far for 2023/24

Remaining DHP fund available for 2023/24

Number Successful Applications

Number of Rejections

Number of Applications Received

Applications Received in 2023/24

1,657

188

1845

£489,847.60

£110,351

Discretionary Housing Payment Budget 2023/24 – Universal Credit customers

Discretionary Housing Payment Budget 2023/24 – Housing Benefit customers

Discretionary Housing Payments for 2023/24  as at 30 September 2023

Discretionary Housing Payment Budget 2023/24

£600,199

£600,199

£0


