Discretionary Housing Payments for 2023/24 as at 30 September 2023

Discretionary Housing Payment Budget 2023/24		
Contribution from the DWP 2023/24	£600,199	
Additional funding	£0	
Total Funding available for 2023/24	£600,199	

Discretionary Housing Payment Budget 2023/24 – Housing Benefit customers		
Reason for Application	Number	Committed Spend
Benefit Cap	10	£1,397.48
Removal of Spare Room Subsidy	204	£47,308.94
Local Housing Allowance	71	£65,678.62
Affected by multiple welfare reforms		
Other including hardship	56	£4,654.10
Total	341	£119,039.14

Discretionary Housing Payment Budget 2023/24 – Universal Credit customers		
Reason for Application	Number	Committed Spend
Benefit Cap	27	15822.41
Removal of Spare Room Subsidy	1043	236202.52
Local Housing Allowance	173	87358.12
Affected by multiple welfare reforms	1	140.8
Other including hardship	72	31284.61
Total	1316	£370,808.46

Total awarded so far for 2023/24	£489,847.60
Remaining DHP fund available for 2023/24	£110,351

Applications Received in 2023/24		
Number Successful Applications	1,657	
Number of Rejections	188	
Number of Applications Received	1845	